Message

From: Becker, Steven A [Steven.Becker@mallinckrodt.com]
Sent: 2/14/2014 9:08:15 PM
To: Williams, Jane L [Jane. WILLIAMS@ mallinckrodt.com]; Collier, Ginger L [Ginger.Collier@mallinckrodt.com];

Montgomery, Marc [Marc.Montgomery@mallinckrodt.com]; Longenecker, Jacob
[Jake.Longenecker@ mallinckrodt.com]; Vorderstrasse, Kevin [Kevin.Vorderstrasse@mallinckrodt.com]; Bullerdick,
Jennifer M [Jennifer.Bullerdick@mallinckrodt.com]; Elmore, Sylvia A {Aubuchon) [Sylvia.EImore@mallinckrodt.com];
Kayich, Natalie (Tretter) [Natalie.Kayich@mallinckrodt.com]; Randall, LouAnn [LouAnn.Randall@mallinckrodt.com]
CC: Kaczmarek, Walt [Walt.Kaczmarek@mallinckrodt.com]; Nickelson, Trudy [Trudy.Nickelson@mallinckrodt.com];
Kazemi, Kian L [Kian.Kazemi@mallinckrodt.com]; New, Bonnie | [Bonnie.New@mallinckrodt.com]; Cardetti, Lisa M
[Lisa.Cardetti@mallinckrodt.com]
Subject: Market Sell Prices Mallinckrodt Products

Team,

Attached is a spreadsheet of Mallinckrodt market sell prices. Included in the spreadsheet are, ABC Cardinal, McKesson,
Smith Drug and Anda. | am continuing to secure information on our products for our reference.

Please note that the pricing is invoice cost and does not include pharmacy discounts with their respective wholesaler of
choice. As an example, IPC members can earn up to a 23% rebate on their purchases.

Let me know if you have any questions and | will continue to fill in the blanks when information becomes available.

Have a great weekend!!

Steven Becker

Director, National Accounts

Specialty Generics

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

675 McDonnell Bivd. | Hazelwood, MO 63042 | USA
T:651.454.2736 | M: 651.260.4668
steven.becker@mallinckrodt.com | www.mallinckrodt.com

This information may be confidential and/or privileged. Use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this in error, please
inform the sender and remove any record of this message.

MNKOI 0003782230



